Declaration of Compliance Endress+Hauser £Z1]

People for Process Automation

Company Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG, Hauptstrasse 1, 79689 Maulburg

being the manufacturer, declares that the “process contact materials“ of the products

Product Cerabar
PMC71B, PMC51B

Material group Material Order codes Process contact parts

Metal 316L Y 110: *** Process connection in all-
Alloy CV metal design

Aluminum oxide Al,032) / Pressure Sensor

ceramic
EPDM 3) 200: G Gasket

Rubber HNBR 3 200:]

PMP71B, PMP51B, PMP50

Material group | Material Order codes Process contact parts
316L Y 110: *** Process connection in all-
Alloy CV metal design
Metal 316L Y 170: A, B, F, G, H, M, Process isolating
AlloyC Y RS, T diaphragm
Duplex / Superduplex
Deltabar S
PMD75B, PMD55B, PMD78B, PMD50
Material group Material Order codes Process contact parts
Metal 316L Y 110: *** Process connection in all-
Alloy CV metal design
Superduplex V
316L 7Y 170: A, B Process isolating
Alloy CV diaphragm
Rubber EPDM 3 200: G Gasket

are in conformity with the following European Regulations:

Regulations Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food.

HE_01551_04.25 1/2



Declaration of Compliance Endress+Hauser £Z1]

People for Process Automation

D Metals:
meet at least the EDQM (European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & HealthCare) guide from

the Council of Europe for metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles -2nd edition
(2024).

2) Ceramic

conform to EU ceramic directives 2005/31/EG and 84/500/EWG (Europdische Wirtschaftsgemeinschaft/
European economic community) for materials used in contact with foodstuffs.

3) Rubber:

comply with the German BfR (Bundesinstitut fiir Risikobewertung / federal agency for risk assessment)
recommendations XXI. The materials are suitable for all aqueous, acidic and alcoholic foods as well as dairy
products.

The products must be cleaned before use, as appropriate for the application. This declaration of conformity
emphasizes that the customer is obliged to test the product regarding its suitability in the application. This
declaration of conformity is exclusively valid for the listed products as supplied to customer and without any
further modification. Since the conditions of use are beyond Endress+Hauser’s control, Endress+Hauser makes
no warranties, expressed or implied, and assumes no liability in connection with any use of this declaration.

Maulburg, 2025-04-25
Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG

E-SIGNED by Lars Kretschmer E-SIGNED by Stefan Jager
on 28 April 2025 06:49:03 CEST on 25 April 2025 13:14:41 CEST
i.V. Lars Kretschmer i.V. Stefan Jager
Dept. Manager R&D Devices- Pressure Dept. Manager R&D Qualitymanagement/ FSM

HE_01551_04.25 2/2



		2025-04-28T04:49:04+0000
	Client IP: 147.161.138.122, Transaction ID: 0G6Np-62XkLWd7CRxwsmo8wCwk0=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Lars Kretschmer (lars.kretschmer@endress.com), ID: aabbc6de-7068-44e1-984f-41a50394ff19


		2025-04-25T11:14:43+0000
	Client IP: 147.161.138.95, Transaction ID: 0G6Np-62XkLWd7CRxwsmo8wCwk0=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Stefan Jäger (stefan.jaeger@endress.com), ID: daefbea1-99ec-4dd6-a344-d6b5d2b0550a




